
Workers' Compensation Section Settlement/Decision Report

Finance Committee Meeting - March 11, 2026

Legislator No. 26-0732

Docket 

Number
Claimant Location (Budget)

Previous Reported WC 

Injury(ies) Docket 

Number(s)

Settlement 

Amount

1
21WC02883

8
Peyton, Indrani County Clerk $13,295.91

2
24WC00560

1
Cooley, Michael G County Clerk $39,315.89

3

 

24WC02233

5

Wade, Aisha L Police Department $80,000.00

4
25WC00085

8

Romero, Gilberto 

Joaquin
Police Department $452.66
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5
24WC02233

3
Wade, Aisha L Police Department $408.54

6
23WC02339

0

Romero, Gilberto 

Joaquin
Police Department $85,000.00

7
24WC00242

1
Brown, Patrick A Police Department $25,672.99
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8
24WC03399

5
Hurtado, Jaime

Community 

Corrections 

Department

$3,974.50

9
22WC01764

1
Hurtado, Jaime

Community 

Corrections 

Department

19 WC 021649, 20 WC 

015587, 22 WC 017641, 21 

WC 021737

$50,212.80

10
21WC02173

7
Hurtado, Jaime

Community 

Corrections 

Department

19 WC 021649, 20 WC 

015587, 22 WC 017641, 21 

WC 021737

$500.00

11
20WC01558

7
Hurtado, Jaime

Community 

Corrections 

Department

19 WC 021649, 20 WC 

015587, 22 WC 017641, 21 

WC 021737

$31,387.13

12
24WC01251

7
Escalona, Mariano A

Community 

Corrections 

Department

$1.00

13
24WC02776

6
Cordova, Gerardo J

Department Of 

Corrections
$13,395.31
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14
24WC03208

5
Pickens, Latoya S

Department Of 

Corrections
$42,559.90

15
21 WC 

007961
Andrews, Steven C

Department Of 

Corrections

13 WC 040824, 17 WC 

006830, 21 WC 007961, 17 

WC 37499

$125,000.00

16
19WC02164

9
Hurtado, Jaime

Department Of 

Corrections

19 WC 021649, 20 WC 

015587, 22 WC 017641, 21 

WC 021737

$56,709.45

17
22 WC 

03098
Paladin, Luke J

Department Of 

Corrections

16 WC 34837, 21 WC 

023922, 23WC018016, 22 

WC 03098

$120,249.90

18
22WC01281

6
Fleck, Brian M

Department Of 

Corrections
22WC012814, 22WC012816 $11,799.15

19
23WC00261

8
Nazario Rivera, Jose A

Department Of 

Corrections
$13,968.00

20
25WC00678

7
Tisza, Blake M

Department Of 

Corrections
$3,068.24
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21
25WC00679

0
Tisza, Blake M

Department Of 

Corrections
$3,766.75

22
25WC01751

9
Evans III, David

Department Of 

Corrections
$6,283.33

23
25WC01293

1
Balovski, Fadil

Department Of 

Corrections
$34,243.20

24
25WC01467

5
Maddox, Narvis R

Department Of 

Corrections
$58,893.68

25
25WC01617

0
Allen, Marquiana L

Department Of 

Corrections
$31,737.60

26
25WC01918

5
Sosa, Fabian

Department Of 

Corrections
$15,008.95
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27
22 WC 

017534
Mochocki, Michael S

Department Of 

Corrections
$15,529.57

28
22 WC 

015294
Taylor, Pamela K

Clerk Of Crct Crt 

Off. Of Clerk
$15,153.21

29
23WC00822

6
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

23WC008226, 

$5,208.96

30
23WC00822

5
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

$500.00

31
22WC01894

0
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

$3,642.00

32
23WC01815

2
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

$500.00

33
22WC01893

7
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

$21,260.25
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34
18 WC  

17388
LANDGREN, DAVID

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$92,064.00

35
21WC02124

2
Anderson, Dennis

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

21WC021242, 15 WC 

025748, 15 WC 27837
$75,000.00

36
22WC00145

5
Okonmah, Chidi

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$20,014.99

37
22WC01894

1
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

23WC008226, 

23WC018153, 23WC008225

$10,500.45

38
22WC03316

2
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

23WC008226, 

$10,926.00

39
23WC01815

3
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center

22WC018937, 

22WC018941, 

22WC033162, 

23WC018152, 

22WC018940, 

$3,890.40
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40
23WC03194

3
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$12,081.30

41
24WC00020

2
Thomas, Shwana L

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$4,685.55

42
24WC01916

9
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$500.00

43
24WC01401

9
Pacheco, Erny

Juvenile Temporary 

Detention Center
$999.10

Page 8 of 9



Workers' Compensation Section Settlement/Decision Report

Finance Committee Meeting - March 11, 2026

Legislator No. 26-0732

44
24WC01349

5
Krupa, David J Provident Hospital $71,740.90

45
23WC02028

3
Lopez Jr, Victoriano

Stroger Hospital Of 

Cook Cnty
$27,486.86
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